© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco uBR-MC3GX60V Broadband Processing
Engine with Full DOCSIS 3.0 Support for the Cisco
uBR10012 Universal Broadband Router
Product Overview
The Cisco
®

Warranty Information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download
software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Number Description
RF Line Cards and Cables
UBR-MC3GX60V(=) Cisco 3GX60V DOCSIS 3.0 Broadband Processing Engine; base hardware
SWLIC-MC3GX60V-DS 1 downstream license (minimum 16)
SWLIC-MC3GX60V-US 1 upstream license (minimum 16)
CABRFSW3G60QTIMF2 3G60 to RF Plant
CABRFSW3G60QTIMF2= 3G60 to RF Plant
CABRFSW3G60QTPMF2 RF Switch to HFC Plant
CABRFSW3G60QTPMF2= RF Switch to HFC Plant
CABRFSW3G60QTIMM2 3G60 to RF Switch
CABRFSW3G60QTIMM2(=) 3G60 to RF Switch
eDelivery Upgrade Licenses
L-MC3GX60V-SWLIC= Container product number for upgrade licenses applicable to 3G60
L-MC3GX60V-DS 1 downstream license
L-MC3GX60V-US 1 upstream license
Cisco IOS Software
Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(33)SCE or later
SU14MK9U-12233SCE(=) Cisco ubr10k-PRE4 Series IOS DOCSIS 3DES LAWFUL INTERCEPT
SU14MK8U-12233SCE(=) Cisco ubr10k-PRE4 Series IOS DOCSIS BPI LAWFUL INTERCEPT
A minimum configuration of 16 counts of both SWLIC-MC3GX60V-DS and SWLIC-MC3GX60V-US is required
when purchasing Cisco uBR-MC3GX60V hardware.
Notes on Licenses
● If purchasing multiple line cards, each line card in the order must have the same number of upstream
and downstream licenses. Upgrade licenses may be purchased in case customers need line cards with
different licenses.
● eDelivery allows for electronic delivery of purchased license product activation key (PAK).
● Partial fulfillment is supported. If customers wish to purchase upgrade licenses for multiple hardware
devices (for example, if they wish to upgrade all their Cisco uBR-MC3GX60V BREs), partial fulfillment
allows all upgrade licenses to be generated using a single PAK if the customer desires. This can greatly
increase operational ease of license upgrades.
● Partial fulfillment is supported with Cisco License Manager (CLM).
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 8 of 8
● Downstream and upstream upgrade licenses can be mixed and matched under a single L-MC3GX60V-
SWLIC= PAK.
● Return materials authorization (RMA): Cisco Services will replace faulty hardware with hardware that has no
downstream or upstream licenses. Customers will need to transfer licenses from the failed board to the new
board to make it operational.